IMPORTANT ± THIS COMMUNICATION AFFECTS YOUR PROPERTY

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1997

BREACH OF CONDITIONS NOTICE

REFERENCE NUMBER: 07/00285/ENFBOC

To: Iain Saunders Mr Colin Lindsay MacDougall

Duine Lunga House Ardfern Ardfern PA31 8QN PA31 8QR

SERVED BY: ARGYLL AND BUTE COUNCIL, KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD

1. THIS IS A FORMAL NOTICE which is served by Argyll and Bute Council, under Section 145 of the Town and Country Planning tland) ATdff 199oiis ide.861 (ed)48 (t)4 (au)14 tf ti ied heis(i)6 fonn .861 (al)6 (tinu)14 ge t tn lane de.861 (i)5 bde lwau35 (s)3Ho ied it.()353 (l63 t()404 (i)5 (s)3)6 fpanined tayol.861 (n)13 qTui.861 (ed)334 (t)4 oe r cau.861 ()8 (ompol4 (i)5 (an)3 ce w)13 (i)5 tt tuhe 10fpanti peufied 96 (i)5 (ntu)7 (ni)6 (s)Tdnioti The iwnich this t64 (i)5 ceh .861 (al)6 (te(s)Td13.861 shHo)3 (w)15 (n)43 edued(i)5 (n)34 (.861 (d)48 (d)48 (d)48 (d)49 (

THLAN-5 (D -209 (A)26 (FF)5 (E)4 (C)-5 (FE)6 (D)1 (B)5 ((T)13 (H)5 E)-1.)5 (N)5 (O)35.9 (

4. BREACH OF CONDITION

The following conditions have not been complied with:

- 2. No development shall be commenced until the road improvements required for the five dwelling estate, of which this property is one, (permitted subject to conditions under reference no. 02/01489/OUT) have been implemented pursuant to conditions 4, 5, 6 and 7 of that consent as follows:
 - 2 c) No development shall be commenced until as such time as the proposed estate DFIG. IRUPILO DFFRUZIDWOK KWRKOFLO¶V + LJKZIDR\G300DZLQJ and shall have visibility splays of 2.5 x 90 metres in each direction formed from the centre line of the proposed access, the visibility splays being cleared of all obstructions over one metre in height above the level of the adjoining carriageway and maintained thereafter clear of all obstructions over one metre in height to the satisfaction of the Planning Authoree

7. DATE THIS NOTICE TAKES EFFECT

This notice takes effect immediately it is served on you or you receive it by postal delivery.

Dated: 13 May 201pto3BDC /q13.8j3. cm12.234 51.351 TmHD P I y ics.

ilm
Lpoil
Ol o vlutce Cl ilmrv T

WARNING - THERE IS NO RIGHT OF APPEAL AGAINST THIS NOTICE

It is an offence to contravene the requirements stated in paragraph 5 of this notice after the end of the compliance period.

If you are in any doubt about what this notice requires you to do, you should get in touch immediately by telephone, followed by written enquiry to:

Planning Services, 67 Chalmers Street, Ardrishaig PA30 8DX

If you need independent advice about this notice, you are advised to contact urgently a lawyer, planning consultant or other professional advisor specialising in planning matters. If you wish to contest the validity of the notice, you may only do so by an application to the Court of Session for judicial review. A lawyer will advise you on what procedure this process involves.

PENALTIES FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH A BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICE

Failure to comply with this notice may result in the Planning Authority instigating further planning enforcement proceedings such as an Enforcement Notice or a Fixed Penalty Notice.

The 2006 Act amended the 1997 Act to introduce a new planning enforcement power enabling

